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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tern. 1912-13.-
CROWN LAW OFFICE.

1912-13.
Total number of officers .. 10

VOTE No. 26.
J Salaries—

Solicitor-General
3 Assistant Law Officers : 1at £800,1 at £650,1 at £600

(also Revising Barrister, Friendly Societies)
Law Draftsman ... ,
Assistant Law Draftsman
2 Clerks: 1 at £350 (also Private Secretary to Minister

of Labour, £25), 1 at £200 ...
2 Ty pistes : 1 at £100, 1 at £90

£ £

1 ,25C

2,050
700
315

550
190

OthKB Chabges fob and incidental to—
Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act,

1908

5 ,055

2

3
4
5

Postage, telephones, telegrams, and office requisites
Printing and stationery
Purchase of Law Reports and Treatises and other

publications
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

26
100
50

6
7

150
50

100

476

Less recoveries
5,531
2,500

Total—Vote No. 26 s .0?3,031

PATENT OFFICE.
1912-13.

Total number of offioers .. 7
VOTE No. 27.

Salaries—
Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks
3 Clerks : 1 at £200,1 at £170, 1 at £150...
Cadet
Typiste
Librarian

475
520
85
75

200

Total—Vote No. 27 ... 1,355
/

f
SUPREME COURT.

1912-13.
Total number of officers .. 29

VOTE No. 28.
Salaeies—
Auckland—

Registrar and Sheriff'
Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of Awards, £45)
Clerk
Cadet
Crier, Messenger, and Office-cleaner

500
260
105
95

200

2 Wellington—Registrar, Sheriff', and Registrar Court of Appeal
2 Deputy Registrars : 1 (also Clerk of Awards, £45) at

£210, 'l at £180
2 Clerks : 1 at £115, 1 at £110
Crier and Messenger
Messenger and Office-cleaner
2 Assistant Office-cleaners

500

390
225
200
130
108
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