## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.	CROWN LAW OFFICE.	1919	2–13.
	1912–13.	İ	
1	Total number of officers 10 VOTE No. 26. SALARIES—	£	£
1	Solicitor-General	1 ,250	
	(also Revising Barrister, Friendly Societies)	2,050	
1	Law Draftsman	700	
	Assistant Law Draftsman 2 Clerks: 1 at £350 (also Private Secretary to Minister	315	
	of Labour, £25), 1 at £200 2 Typistes: 1 at £100, 1 at £90	190	
		5,055	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
2	Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act,	20	
	1908 Postage, telephones, telegrams, and office requisites	$\begin{array}{c} 26 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
3 4	Printing and stationery	50	
5	Purchase of Law Reports and Treatises and other		
	publications	150	
6	Travelling allowances and expenses	50	
7	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	•,	476	
	Less recoveries	5,531 2,500	
	Total-Voie No. 26		3 ,03
	PATENT OFFICE.		
	1912–13. Total number of officers 7		
1	VOTE No. 27. SALARIES—	·	
-	Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks	475	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £170, 1 at £150	520	
	Cadet	85	
	Typiste Librarian	75 200	
	Libratian	200	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 27		1 ,358
	<i>f</i>		
-	SUPREME COURT.	1	
	1912–13.  Total number of officers 29		
]	VOTE No. 28.		
1	SALARIES—		
1	Auckland-		
	Registrar and Sheriff	500	
İ	Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of Awards, £45) Clerk	260 105	
ļ	Cadet	95	
	Crier, Messenger, and Office-cleaner	200	
!			
	THE TAX .	1 1	
2	Wellington— Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal	500	
2	Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal 2 Deputy Registrars: 1 (also Clerk of Awards, £45) at		
2	Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal 2 Deputy Registrars: 1 (also Clerk of Awards, £45) at £210, 1 at £180	390 225	
2	Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal 2 Deputy Registrars: 1 (also Clerk of Awards, £45) at	390	